417 E. Virginia St., Suite I, Tallahassee, H. 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 RE: 621	lobal Nº -51824
TOLI, FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	Ennovations, Inc.
Certu	C.C. FEE, DISDURSED
	of Inc. File
	Flocord Sourch
Ltd. F	Putnership Filo
ADDRESS	ign Corp. File
V_ ()C	Cort. Copy(a)
PHONE ( ) Art. o	of Amond. File
Disso	ointion/withdrawni 为争争争【2022上211】 为争争争【2020 项)[
	S
Service: Top Priority Regular Fletility	lous Name File
One Day Service Two Day Service	
To us via Roturn via Name	e Reservation
Annua	al Report/Reinstatement
Hattas Maria Rog. /	Agent Service
Matter No.; Express Mail No Docur	
Stato Foo \$ Our \$ Corpo	
Vohici	do Soarch
Driving	
	mont Retrieval
UCC 1	
	File No.'s,Copies
	or Sorvice
Phone / Phone / Top Pr	
	riotity
	ss Mail Prop.
	pgs
SUBTOTALS _	
<u>85</u> 6	
FEE	s
1, 1, 195	JRSED \$
AB 0/1/ SURCH	HARGE
TAX on	n corporate supplies
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED SUBTO	
DATE PREPA	
TIME CK NO BALAN	NCE DUE
	5 <u>Se</u>
	emit invoice number with payment
Will Pick Up D- D. OU TERMS: N	NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE, THANK YOU
	s per month on Past Due Amounts O from ast 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Central Conception

11-2529-7 PONDER'S INC . THOMASVILLE, GA



L: Giltin

95 JUN -8 /////: 37

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Secretary of State

June 7, 1995

CAPITAL CONNECTION P.O. BOX 10349 TALLAHASSE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GLOBAL INNOVATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W95000011611

We have received your document for GLOBAL INNOVATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or It is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Bundick Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 595A00028133

corrected

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 95 JUN -8 PH 2: 30

#### OF

# THIRD MILLENNIUM MARKETING, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### **ARTICLE I: NAME**

The name of the corporation is THIRD MILLENNIUM MARKETING, INC.

#### **ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 17935 S.W. 13th Court, Miami, FL 33029.

#### **ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK**

The number of shares of stock that this colporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is five hundred (500) shares having a par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share.

### ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Melvyn Trute, Esquire, 1090 Kane Concourse, Suite 202, Bay Harbor Islands, FL 33154.

#### **ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301.

#### **ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The name and address of the member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is Robert E. Brant, 17935 S.W. 13th Court, Miami, FL 33029.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 7th day of June, 1995.

Capital Connection, Inc. Barbara Neeley - President Incorporator

n an an an an an an an an an ann an tha an the second states and the second states and the second states and the

FILED PLC

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## CERTIFICATE OF DEBIGNATION 95 JUN -8 PM 2:30 REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Nection 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is:

THIRD MILLENNIUM MARKETING, INC.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent and office is: <u>Melvyn Trute</u>, Esquire, 1090 Kane Concourse, Suite 202, Bay

Harbor Islands, Florida 33154.

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.